Precision Storage Vessels
INLINE AIR SEPARATOR
Precision manufactures Standard Velocity Inline Air Separator and
High Velocity Inline Air Separators with sizes from 2” to 36”. Maxi-
mum optimal flow range for standard series is 14906 GPM and for
High velocity series Maximum optimal flow range is 33466 GPM.
Precision InLine Air Separators are designed to eliminate air associat-
ed with any hydronic system. Inline Air Separators are designed and

AIR VENT
NAME PLATE
D
G
BASE RING
F
E
3
ILAS-S-2 2 52 10 17 20 8 - - 1 14 30
ILAS-S-2.5 2½ 52 10 17 20 8 - - 1 14 45
ILAS-S-3 3 116 12 23 22 9 - - 1 25 65
ILAS-S-4 4 206 12 23 22 9 - - 1 25 80
ILAS-S-5 5 308 14 30 25 11 13 7 1 40 200
ILAS-S-6 6 470 14 30 25 11 13 7 1 40 215
ILAS-S-8 8 820 18 40 30 14 17 7 1 80 290
ILAS-S-10 10 1295 24 50 38 17 23 7 1½ 135 565
ILAS-S-12 12 1840 24 55 38 18 29 7 1½ 150 645
ILAS-S-14 14 2110 30 65 45 23 30 8 1½ 295 910
ILAS-S-16 16 2795 30 68 45 23 36 8 1½ 332 965
ILAS-S-18 18 3675 36 75 50 28 36 9 1½ 575 1450
ILAS-S-20 20 4565 42 84 57 31 36 9 1½ 840 2130
ILAS-S-22 22 5305 48 93 65 34 41 9 1½ 1225 2820
ILAS-S-24 24 6348 48 100 65 34 41 9 1½ 1325 3045
ILAS-S-26 26 7650 54 110 70 38 45 10 1½ 1700 4170
ILAS-S-30 30 10265 60 125 77 42 51 10 1½ 2400 6190
ILAS-S-36 36 14906 72 150 92 51 65 14 1½ 4000 10610
Standard Series In-Line Air Separator Pressure drop curve
PR
ES
SU

(Inch)
F
(Inch)
G
(Inch)
D
(Inch)
5
ILAS-HV-2 2 115 12 27 22 10 - - 1 42 85
ILAS-HV-2.5 2½ 165 12 27 22 10 - - 1 42 90
ILAS-HV-3 3 255 14 30 24 11 - - 1 55 100
ILAS-HV-4 4 460 14 30 26 11 - - 1 55 110
ILAS-HV-5 5 685 20 42 32 15 17 7 1 112 190
ILAS-HV-6 6 1010 20 42 32 15 17 7 1 112 205
ILAS-HV-8 8 1700 24 50 35 17 17 8 1 193 430
ILAS-HV-10 10 2700 30 61 44 21 21 9 1 308 600
ILAS-HV-12 12 4120 30 61 44 21 24 9 1 308 650
ILAS-HV-14 14 4720 36 73 49 25 24 9 1½ 550 940
ILAS-HV-16 16 6200 36 73 49 25 30 9 1½ 550 965
ILAS-HV-18 18 8240 42 86 58 25 30 8 1½ 800 2160
ILAS-HV-20 20 10230 48 92 63 28 35 9 1½ 1075 2715
ILAS-HV-22 22 11875 54 98 68 31 41 10 1½ 1450 3890
ILAS-HV-24 24 14245 54 110 68 31 45 10 1½ 1600 4230
ILAS-HV-26 26 17170 60 115 75 33 45 10 1½ 2130 5590
ILAS-HV-30 30 23040 66 130 83 33 59 14 1½ 2800 7670
ILAS-HV-36 36 33460 84 152 105 45 73 15 1½ 5100 15110
High Velocity In-Line Air Separator Pressure drop curve
PR
ES
SU